Country/Code

Bound

mwg OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

Rate Base

Currency

Quantum

Netherlands (NL)

ADDING EXPORT DOCUMENT IN PORTBASE

ADDITIONAL GAS CHECK

ADJUST REEFER SETING ON TERMINAL

APPLICATION FOR EXTENDED STAY ON TERMINAL FOR IMDG CARGO
ATTACH ADDITIONAL IMDG LABLES ON TERMINAL
ATTACH/DETACH IMDG LABLES ON TERMINAL
ATTACH/DETACH LABELS - DEPOT

AUTHORITY INSPECTION (ILT, NVWA ETC)

B/L AMENDMEND FEE (CORRECTION)

B/L FROM L/C OR INVOICE PER E-MAIL

B/L INSTRUCTION PER EDI

B/L LATE SHIPPING INSTRUCTION

B/L MANUAL PROCESSED PER E-MAIL

B/L SURRENDER NOTICE / ELECTRONIC CARGO RELEASE

BANK GUARANTEE / INDEMNITY ADMIN FEE / RE-ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SET BL
BOOKING AMENDMEND FEE

BOOKING ROLL FEE

CHANGE OF DESTINATION (COD) FEE

CONSENT LICENSE CUSTOMS

CONTAINER CLEANING FEE AT DEPOT - STANDARD
CONTAINER CLEANING FEE AT DEPOT - WASHING / STEAMING
CONTAINER DAMAGE REPAIR

CREATING Z-NUMBER FOR HAMBURG PORTS

CROSSTRADE ADMINISTRATION FEE

CUSTOMS INTERVENTION/CLEARANCE FEE

CUSTOMS SCAN ON TERMINAL (INTERNAL)

CUSTOMS SCAN OUTSIDE OF TERMINAL (EXTERNAL)
DEFUMIGATION EXTENTION

DG PORT SUPERVISOR INSPECTION

DG REPORTING FEE FOR BELGIUM AUTHORITIES FOR GATE IN DELIVERY
EIR GATE IN/OUT REQUEST

ETT - EXTERNAL TRANSPORT BETWEEN TERMINALS

GAS CHECK

IDLE - / ADDITIONAL PTI COST

IMA, GDB DOCUMENT, FIAT CREATION

IMDG LABLES REMOVE AT DEPOT

IMPORT SERVICE FEE

INSPECTION AREA ON TERMINAL DOORS CLOSED
INTERVENTION CHARGE - ALL

ISSUE SWITCH B/L

ISSUE TRUE COPY B/L

TT - INTERNAL TERMINAL TRANSPORT

LATE CANCELLATION FEE - DRY

LATE CANCELLATION FEE - REEFER / SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
LATE STOP ORDER TRANSHIPMENT CARGO

MANIFEST CORRECTION BEFORE SENDING TO CUSTOMS
MANIFEST CORRECTION AFTER SENDING TO CUSTOMS
ONLY DEFUMIGATION (MECHANICAL) TILL MAX. 10 DAYS
ONLY DEFUMIGATION (OPEN DOOR) TILL MAX. 7 DAYS

PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 20 FT
PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 20 FT PALLATIZED
PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 40 FT

PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 40 FT PALLATIZED
PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) open door only **

Ccub
ENN
ENN
CDR
Ccub
EPH
T1C
Neo
Neo
GCS

DIN

DGD
EIR
SHC
GCS
XT3
cub
ENN
DOF
ISP
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SBL
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SHC
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CCL
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MFA
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GCS

CIN

CIN

CIN

CIN
CIN

Export/Import
EXPORT
BOTH
EXPORT
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH
EXPORT
EXPORT
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH
EXPORT
CROSSTRADE
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH

EXPORT

EXPORT
BOTH
BOTH
BOTH

EXPORT

IMPORT
BOTH

IMPORT
BOTH
BOTH

EXPORT

EXPORT
BOTH

EXPORT

EXPORT
BOTH

IMPORT

IMPORT
BOTH
BOTH

BOTH
BOTH
BOTH

BOTH
BOTH

Code
PC
PC
PC
PD
PC
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PC
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PC
PB
PB
PC
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PC
PC
PB
PD
PC
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PC

PC
PC
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PD
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PB
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PB
PB
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PB
PB
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PC

PC
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Code
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
usb
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

EUR

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR
EUR

40
115
70
70
30
190
90
At cost + 75
65
100
22
65
51
40
155
25
100
400
100
100
165
At cost + 55
75
85
60
170
240
35

At cost +210

100
55
250
285
65
65
95
44
170
55
110
25
180
100
150
65
65
105
590
460

510

440

685

545
345

Per document
Only additional Gas check and per 1 check (no Transport)

So called "Verlengd Vertoef" arrangement
Per additional Label (=4 Stickers in total)
Incl. 2 handlings & Transport & 1st Label (=4 Stickers in total)

Applicable after change of final/approved B/L by merchant and including Manifest correction when needed.
Issue BL per spreated documents, for example per invoice and/or Letter of credit and/or packing list

Via all kind of E-commerce processes

Latest at doc closing mentioned on BRN

Issue BL per summarized instruction

Minimum Euro 100, depending on days before ETA, type equipment, line service etc.
Excl. Restow cost

For example with debris/dunnages and/or excessive dust on floor board/wall panels
For example with fresh oil stains, heavy tire marks, black marks or cargo marks that need cleaning

For shipments between NON European ports

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, excl Gascheck, Strip/Stuffing charges
Only aplicable when Internal not in operation. Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, excl Gascheck, Strip/Stuffing charges
Per day

Randomly selection off containers with DG for lashing and labelling control etc., incl Tem. Handlings + Gas measuring

Incl reporting + 1st item, additional items is Euro 15,- per item
Import = gate out & Export = gate in

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, RTM-Maasvlakte

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck, excl weekend tariff
Cancel booking were PTI has been done

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, example for seal check
Hour fee for additonal intervention.

Excl. Postage

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, between ECT-APM

Minimum Euro 100, depending on days before ETA, type equipment, line service etc.
Minimum Euro 150, depending on days before ETA, type equipment, line service etc.
Excl. possible Feeder Operator cost for lost slot

Incl. 2 handlings, Transport, Gas check and defumigation, excl. chassisrent, weekend tariff.

Incl. 2 handlings, Transport, Gas check and defumigation, excl. chassisrent, weekend tariff.

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for example
defumigation, waiting hours, chassis rent, weekend tariff etc).

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for example
defumigation, waiting hours, chassis rent, weekend tariff etc).

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for example
defumigation, waiting hours, chassis rent, weekend tariff etc).

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for example
defumigation, waiting hours, chassis rent, weekend tariff etc).

Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck




POSTAGE BLANC E-BILLS OF LADING BLC EXPORT PB EUR At cost + 10%
POSTAGE BY COURIER SERVICE BLC EXPORT PB EUR At Cost +10%
POSTAGE INSIDE THE NETHERLANDS POF EXPORT PB EUR 20 As per registered mail
POSTAGE OUTSIDE THE NETHERLANDS POF EXPORT PB EUR At cost + 10%
REQUEST CMR FEE TIF BOTH PC EUR 65
REQUEST DIFFERENT DROP OFF FEE ** DRP IMPORT PC EUR At cost + 35
RESTOW MOVE EXR BOTH PC usb 255
SEALING CONTAINERS AT TERMINAL SLF BOTH PC EUR 185 Incl. 2 handlings & Transport and seal
SECOND CHANGE DROP OFF FEE DRP IMPORT PC EUR 25
STATEMENTS / CERTIFICATES CTF EXPORT PD EUR 35
TERMINAL CHASSISRENT CRT BOTH PC EUR 55 Per day
TERMINAL OR DEPOT SINGLE GATE MOVE GTC BOTH PC EUR 85 Incl. 1 handling or 1 gate handling, Truck/Barge/Rail/Feeder
VGM ADJUSTMENT FEE VGD EXPORT PC EUR 35 Excl. additional Terminal handlings as off stack control
VGM MANUAL SUBMISSION FEE PER E-MAIL VLM EXPORT PC usD 30 When data received via webtool or portal: Free of charge
YARD OCCUPANCY CHARGE (YOC) YOC BOTH PC EUR 85 Applicable for each full container stored over 14 days
Inland Haulage Related Charges (10P)
Country/Code Charge Boul Rate Base Currency Quantum Rel g
Name/Description Code Export/Import Code Code
GENERATOR SET (GENSET) GEN BOTH PC EUR 110 Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
WAITING HOURS (2 HOURS FREE) CARRIER HAULAGE WTH BOTH PC EUR 60 Per hour, Charge per 15 minutes
CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D) CHL/CHD BOTH PC EUR 55 Per container per day.
MULTI-STOP MUL BOTH PC EUR 60 Per stop (subject to additional mileage, upon request) - Customs- /Scanning- /Multi-Stop - 1 hour free.
OVERNIGHT STOP 0ovs BOTH PC EUR 150 Minimum Euro 150 overnight stay per transport
CUSTOMS T1 PREPARE (CARRIER HAULAGE ONLY) T1P IMPORT PC EUR 65 For a cargo value up to max EUR 200,000.-- and merchant is responsible for clearance
CUSTOMS T1 PREPARE (CARRIER HAULAGE ONLY) T1P IMPORT PC EUR 0'06%:/255:R60 For a cargo value above EUR 200,000.- up to max EUR 1,000,000.- and merchant is responsible for clearance
HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL HHA BOTH PC EUR 55 Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D) IFL/IFD BOTH PT - VATOS Valid At Time of Shipment, included in the haulage tariff rate.
CANCELATION FEE TRANSPORT CCL BOTH PC EUR At cost + 55 Based on moment cancellation, always per phone and thereafter per E-mail confirmation
LOW WATER SURCHARGE LWS BOTH PC - VATOS Valid At Time of Shipment, see Note 2.

Note 1: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), P TR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker)

The charges are valid from 2nd May 2019 until 19th June 2019.
For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks:
https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM 3116.do?sessLocale=en

Note 2: Due to the decreasing water levels we are facing on the River Rhine at Pegel Kaub and Pegel Ruhrort, our barge operators are implementing a Low Water Surcharge (LWS) based on the water level applicable in the below mentioned tariff table.
Please be advised that Ocean Network Express has no other option than to charge these costs to the cargo parties involved.

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in:
Duisburg, Diisseldorf, Dortmund, Emmerich, Neuss, Koln, Bonn and Trier.

WATER LEVEL DUISBURG — RUHRORT WATER LEVEL KAUB
water level surcharge per 20FT surcharge per 40FT
<270cm €30.00 €40.00 <150cm €35.00
<250cm €50.00 €70.00 <130cm €45.00
<220cm €70.00 €90.00 <110cm €65.00
<200cm €95.00 €115.00 <100cm €380.00
<180 cm €130.00 €165.00 <90cm €105.00
<170cm €180.00 €230.00 <80cm €180.00
<160cm €255.00 €330.00 <70cm €245.00
<150 cm Truck Only Truck Only <60cm €325.00
<50cm €480.00
<40cm €605.00
<35cm €905.00
<30cm €1105.00
<20cm Truck Only

water level surcharge per 20FT surcharge per 40FT

€45.00

€65.00

€80.00
€105.00
€140.00
€230.00
€305.00
€430.00
€630.00
€780.00
€955.00
€1155.00
Truck Only

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in:
Mainz, Frankfurt, Mannheim, Ludwigshafen, Worth, Stuttgart, Strasbourg and Basel.




