

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

y/Code	Charge Name/Description	Charge Code	Bound Export/Import	Rate Base Code	Currency Code	Quantum	Remarks
lands (NL)	ADDING EXPORT DOCUMENT IN PORTBASE	CUD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	40	Per document
(,	ADDITIONAL GAS CHECK	GCS	BOTH	PC	EUR	115	Only additional Gas check and per 1 check (no Transport)
	ADJUST REEFER SETING ON TERMINAL	RFF	EXPORT	PC	EUR	70	,
	APPLICATION FOR EXTENDED STAY ON TERMINAL FOR IMDG CARGO	DGD	BOTH	PD	EUR	70	So called "Verlengd Vertoef" arrangement
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL IMDG LABLES ON TERMINAL	ILA	вотн	PC	EUR	30	Per additional Label (=4 Stickers in total)
	ATTACH/DETACH IMDG LABLES ON TERMINAL	ILA	BOTH	PC	EUR	190	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport & 1st Label (=4 Stickers in total)
	ATTACH/DETACH LABELS - DEPOT	ILA	вотн	PC	EUR	90	
	AUTHORITY INSPECTION (ILT, NVWA ETC)	INS	BOTH	PC	EUR	At cost + 75	
	B/L AMENDMEND FEE (CORRECTION)	BAD	EXPORT	PB	EUR	65	Applicable after change of final/approved B/L by merchant and including Manifest correction when needed.
	B/L FROM L/C OR INVOICE PER E-MAIL	DOC	EXPORT	PB	EUR	100	Issue BL per spreated documents, for example per invoice and/or Letter of credit and/or packing list
	B/L INSTRUCTION PER EDI	DOC	EXPORT	PB	EUR	22	Via all kind of E-commerce processes
	B/L LATE SHIPPING INSTRUCTION	LBL	EXPORT	PB	EUR	65	Latest at doc closing mentioned on BRN
	B/L MANUAL PROCESSED PER E-MAIL	DOC	EXPORT	PB	FUR	51	Issue BL per summarized instruction
	B/L SURRENDER NOTICE / ELECTRONIC CARGO RELEASE	TRS	EXPORT	PB	EUR	40	issue se per summine en motive de mo
	BANK GUARANTEE / INDEMNITY ADMIN FEE / RE-ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SET BL	BGF	BOTH	PB	EUR	155	
	BOOKING AMENDMEND FEE	CBS	EXPORT	PB	EUR	25	
	BOOKING ROLL FEE	CBS	EXPORT	PC.	EUR	100	Minimum Euro 100, depending on days before ETA, type equipment, line service etc.
	CHANGE OF DESTINATION (COD) FEE	COD	BOTH	PB	USD	400	Excl. Restow cost
	CONSENT LICENSE CUSTOMS	CUD	BOTH	PB	EUR	100	Exc. Nestow cost
	CONTAINER CLEANING FEE AT DEPOT - STANDARD	ENN	BOTH	PC	EUR	100	For example with debris/dunnages and/or excessive dust on floor board/wall panels
	CONTAINER CLEANING FEE AT DEPOT - STANDARD CONTAINER CLEANING FEE AT DEPOT - WASHING / STEAMING	ENN	BOTH	PC PC	EUR	165	For example with fresh oil stains, heavy tire marks, black marks or cargo marks that need cleaning
	CONTAINER CLEANING I LE AT BEPOT - WASHING / STEAMING	CDR	BOTH	PC	EUR	At cost + 55	To example with fresh on stains, fleavy the marks, black marks of cargo marks that fleed cleaning
	CREATING Z-NUMBER FOR HAMBURG PORTS	CUD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	75	
	CROSSTRADE ADMINISTRATION FEE	EPH	CROSSTRADE	PB	EUR	85	For shipments between NON European ports
	CUSTOMS INTERVENTION/CLEARANCE FEE	T1C	BOTH	PD	EUR	60	For snipments between NON European ports
	CUSTOMS SCAN ON TERMINAL (INTERNAL)	SCC	-	PC	EUR	170	and a house of Transport and Country of Coun
		SCC	BOTH BOTH	PC	EUR	240	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, excl Gascheck, Strip/Stuffing charges
	CUSTOMS SCAN OUTSIDE OF TERMINAL (EXTERNAL)			PC	EUR	35	Only aplicable when Internal not in operation. Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, excl Gascheck, Strip/Stuffing charges
	DEFUMIGATION EXTENTION	GCS	BOTH	PC	EUK	35	Per day
	DG PORT SUPERVISOR INSPECTION	DIN	EXPORT	PC	EUR	At cost + 210	Randomly selection off containers with DG for lashing and labelling control etc., incl Tem. Handlings + Gas measuring
	DG REPORTING FEE FOR BELGIUM AUTHORITIES FOR GATE IN DELIVERY	DGD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	100	Incl reporting + 1st item, additional items is Euro 15,- per item
	EIR GATE IN/OUT REQUEST	EIR	BOTH	PC	EUR	55	Import = gate out & Export = gate in
	ETT - EXTERNAL TRANSPORT BETWEEN TERMINALS	SHC	BOTH	PC	EUR	250	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, RTM-Maasvlakte
	GAS CHECK	GCS	BOTH	PC	EUR	285	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck, excl weekend tariff
	IDLE - / ADDITIONAL PTI COST	XT3	EXPORT	PC	EUR	65	Cancel booking were PTI has been done
	IMA, GDB DOCUMENT, FIAT CREATION	CUD	IMPORT	PD	EUR	65	
	IMDG LABLES REMOVE AT DEPOT	ENN	BOTH	PC	EUR	95	
	IMPORT SERVICE FEE	DOF	IMPORT	PB	EUR	44	
	INSPECTION AREA ON TERMINAL DOORS CLOSED	ISP	BOTH	PC	EUR	170	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, example for seal check
	INTERVENTION CHARGE - ALL	ADM	BOTH	PB	EUR	55	Hour fee for additional intervention.
	ISSUE SWITCH B/L	SBL	EXPORT	PB	EUR	110	
	ISSUE TRUE COPY B/L	DOC	EXPORT	PB	EUR	25	Excl. Postage
	ITT - INTERNAL TERMINAL TRANSPORT	SHC	BOTH	PC	EUR	180	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, between ECT-APM
	LATE CANCELLATION FEE - DRY	CCL	EXPORT	PTEU	EUR	100	Minimum Euro 100, depending on days before ETA, type equipment, line service etc.
	LATE CANCELLATION FEE - REEFER / SPECIAL EQUIPMENT	CCL	EXPORT	PTEU	EUR	150	Minimum Euro 150, depending on days before ETA, type equipment, line service etc.
	LATE STOP ORDER TRANSHIPMENT CARGO	TSA	вотн	PB	EUR	65	Excl. possible Feeder Operator cost for lost slot
	MANIFEST CORRECTION BEFORE SENDING TO CUSTOMS	MFA	IMPORT	PB	EUR	65	
	MANIFEST CORRECTION AFTER SENDING TO CUSTOMS	MFA	IMPORT	PB	EUR	105	
	ONLY DEFUMIGATION (MECHANICAL) TILL MAX. 10 DAYS	GCS	BOTH	PC	EUR	590	Incl. 2 handlings, Transport, Gas check and defumigation, excl. chassisrent, weekend tariff.
	ONLY DEFUMIGATION (OPEN DOOR) TILL MAX. 7 DAYS	GCS	BOTH	PC	EUR	460	Incl. 2 handlings, Transport, Gas check and defumigation, excl. chassisrent, weekend tariff.
	PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 20 FT	CIN	вотн	PC	EUR	510	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for exam
	PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 20 FT PALLATIZED	CIN	вотн	PC	EUR	440	defumigation, waiting hours, chassis rent, weekend tariff etc). Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for example).
	PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 40 FT	CIN	вотн	PC	EUR		defumigation, waiting hours, chassis rent, weekend tariff etc). Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for exam
	FITTSICAL INSECTION (FTCO) 40 FT	CIN	вотп	PC	EUK	685	defumigation, waiting hours, chassis rent, weekend tariff etc).
	PHYSICAL INSPECTION (FYCO) 40 FT PALLATIZED	CIN	вотн	PC	EUR	545	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport, Gascheck and Strip/Stuffing charges, all other additional cost are excluded(for exam

POSTAGE BLANC E-BILLS OF LADING	BLC	EXPORT	PB	EUR	At cost + 10%	
POSTAGE BY COURIER SERVICE	BLC	EXPORT	PB	EUR	At Cost + 10%	
POSTAGE INSIDE THE NETHERLANDS	POF	EXPORT	PB	EUR	20	As per registered mail
POSTAGE OUTSIDE THE NETHERLANDS	POF	EXPORT	PB	EUR	At cost + 10%	
REQUEST CMR FEE	TIF	вотн	PC	EUR	65	
REQUEST DIFFERENT DROP OFF FEE **	DRP	IMPORT	PC	EUR	At cost + 35	
RESTOW MOVE	EXR	BOTH	PC	USD	255	
SEALING CONTAINERS AT TERMINAL	SLF	BOTH	PC	EUR	185	Incl. 2 handlings & Transport and seal
SECOND CHANGE DROP OFF FEE	DRP	IMPORT	PC	EUR	25	
STATEMENTS / CERTIFICATES	CTF	EXPORT	PD	EUR	35	
TERMINAL CHASSISRENT	CRT	вотн	PC	EUR	55	Per day
TERMINAL OR DEPOT SINGLE GATE MOVE	GTC	вотн	PC	EUR	85	Incl. 1 handling or 1 gate handling, Truck/Barge/Rail/Feeder
VGM ADJUSTMENT FEE	VGD	EXPORT	PC	EUR	35	Excl. additional Terminal handlings as off stack control
VGM MANUAL SUBMISSION FEE PER E-MAIL	VLM	EXPORT	PC	USD	30	When data received via webtool or portal: Free of charge
YARD OCCUPANCY CHARGE (YOC)	YOC	BOTH	PC	EUR	85	Applicable for each full container stored over 14 days

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code	Charge	Charge	Bound	Rate Base	Currency	Quantum	Remarks
	Name/Description	Code	Export/Import	Code	Code		
	GENERATOR SET (GENSET)	GEN	вотн	PC	EUR	110	Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
	WAITING HOURS (2 HOURS FREE) CARRIER HAULAGE	WTH	BOTH	PC	EUR	60	Per hour, Charge per 15 minutes
	CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D)	CHL/CHD	BOTH	PC	EUR	55	Per container per day.
	MULTI-STOP	MUL	BOTH	PC	EUR	60	Per stop (subject to additional mileage, upon request) - Customs-/Scanning-/Multi-Stop - 1 hour free.
	OVERNIGHT STOP	OVS	BOTH	PC	EUR	150	Minimum Euro 150 overnight stay per transport
	CUSTOMS T1 PREPARE (CARRIER HAULAGE ONLY)	T1P	IMPORT	PC	EUR	65	For a cargo value up to max EUR 200,000 and merchant is responsible for clearance
	CUSTOMS T1 PREPARE (CARRIER HAULAGE ONLY)	T1P	IMPORT	PC	EUR	0.06% OF CARGO VALUE	For a cargo value above EUR 200,000 up to max EUR 1,000,000 and merchant is responsible for clearance
	HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL	HHA	BOTH	PC	EUR	55	Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
	INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D)	IFL/IFD	BOTH	PT	-	VATOS	Valid At Time of Shipment, included in the haulage tariff rate.
	CANCELATION FEE TRANSPORT	CCL	BOTH	PC	EUR	At cost + 55	Based on moment cancellation, always per phone and thereafter per E-mail confirmation
	LOW WATER SURCHARGE	LWS	вотн	PC	-	VATOS	Valid At Time of Shipment, see Note 2.

Note 1: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), PTR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker) The charges are valid from 2nd May 2019 until 19th June 2019.

For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks:

https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en

Note 2: Due to the decreasing water levels we are facing on the River Rhine at Pegel Kaub and Pegel Ruhrort, our barge operators are implementing a Low Water Surcharge (LWS) based on the water level applicable in the below mentioned tariff table. Please be advised that Ocean Network Express has no other option than to charge these costs to the cargo parties involved.

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in:

Duisburg, Düsseldorf, Dortmund, Emmerich, Neuss, Koln, Bonn and Trier.

WATER LEVEL DUISBURG - RUHRORT

WAIER LEVEL DOISDONG ROTHORT						
water level	surcharge per 20FT	surcharge per 40FT				
< 270 cm	€ 30.00	€ 40.00				
< 250 cm	€ 50.00	€ 70.00				
< 220 cm	€ 70.00	€ 90.00				
< 200 cm	€ 95.00	€ 115.00				
< 180 cm	€ 130.00	€ 165.00				
< 170 cm	€ 180.00	€ 230.00				
< 160 cm	€ 255.00	€ 330.00				
< 150 cm	Truck Only	Truck Only				

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in:

Mainz, Frankfurt, Mannheim, Ludwigshafen, Worth, Stuttgart, Strasbourg and Basel.

WATER LEVEL KAUB

water level	surcharge per 20FT	surcharge per 40FT				
< 150 cm	€ 35.00	€ 45.00				
< 130 cm	€ 45.00	€ 65.00				
< 110 cm	€ 65.00	€ 80.00				
< 100 cm	€ 80.00	€ 105.00				
< 90 cm	€ 105.00	€ 140.00				
< 80 cm	€ 180.00	€ 230.00				
< 70 cm	€ 245.00	€ 305.00				
< 60 cm	€ 325.00	€ 430.00				
< 50 cm	€ 480.00	€ 630.00				
< 40 cm	€ 605.00	€ 780.00				
< 35 cm	€ 905.00	€ 955.00				
< 30 cm	€ 1105.00	€ 1155.00				
< 20 cm	Truck Only	Truck Only				